

**Present: Sushmita Mukerji , Judge Explosive POCSO Court, Tamluk, Purba
Medinipur , In-charge of A.D.J., F.T.C.II,Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
MACC No. 721 of 2022**

Order No. 12

05.06.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D upon O.P. No. 1.

Claimant files represented hazira.

O.P. No. [Insurance Co.] files hazira.

No S/R and A/D is received upon O.P. No. 1. claimant to file requisite.

To 03.09.25 for S/R and A/D O.P. No. 1 .

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Judge, MACT ,
ADJ, FTC-II, Tamluk.i/c

Judge, MACT ,
ADJ, FTC-II, Tamluk.i/c

