

**Present: Md. Rafique Alam, Ld. Judge, M.A.C.T. cum Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C.II, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
MACC No. 721 of 2022**

Order No. 13

03.09.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D upon O.P. No. 1.

In view of the resolution dated 03.09.2025 adopted by the Local Bar, Tamluk regarding abstaining from judicial work due to demise of Ld. Advocate, none appears before this Court today.

As such matter stands adjourned.

To 28.11.25 for S/R and A/D O.P. No. 1 .

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Judge, MACT,
ADJ, FTC-II, Tamluk

Judge, MACT,
ADJ, FTC-II, Tamluk

